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* No. SUR/P/C&W/Act-App/2022

Sr. No.
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REG ID _
CRT21971002905011
CRT21961020506005
CRT21961002504003
CRT21981941011004
CRT21961010709002
CRT21981980612004
CRT21981011003004
CRT21961991104004
CRT21961002812001
CRT21961001301010
CRT21961991005009
CRT21961982006010
CRT21961992207007
CRT21971961205009
CRT21981960911005
CRT21971972007010
CRT21971000310003
CRT21971010504011
CRT21971000211001
CRT21961010503012
CRT21961010407003
CRT21971032704001
CRT21971012412009
CRT21961010110004
CRT21961022002005
CRT21971022303004
CRT21961001404008
CRT21990012306001
CRT21981020805004
CRT21961020506004
CRT21991991507001
CRT21961020512002
CRT21971022810002
CRT21961051203001
CRT21961981508011
CRT21971000803001
CRT21961020605004
CRT21981991002007
CRT21971991610011
CRT21991991803002
CRT21961030601003

CRT21960991809004
CRT21981032307002

Trade Name
Mechanic Diesel
Mechanic Diesel
Fitter

Fitter

Fitter

Fitter

Fitter

Fitter

Fitter

Fitter

Fitter

Fitter

Fitter

Fitter

Fitter

Fitter

Fitter

Fitter

Fitter

Fitter

Welder (G & E)
Fitter

Fitter

Fitter

Fitter

Welder (G & E)
Fitter

Fitter

Welder (G & E)
Machinist
Fitter

Welder (G & E)
Machinist
Welder (G & E)
Machinist
Machinist

Machinist
Machinist
Carpenter
Welder (G & E)
Carpenter
Painter (General)
Carpenter

D.R.M.’s Office, -

Personnel Branch, Solapur

Date :- 07.07.2022.
Candidate Name (Smt. / Shri)

MANTRI SRINU
VALLURI NAGA SIVAIAH

CHHAWARE NAUSHAD JIBRAIL

DEVI BHASKER
KRISHAN KANT

SHERKHANE GANESH DADARAO

JONNADA RAVIKUMAR

SHANKAR SHIVAJI MAGAR

KORBU AKABAR BABU
BOLKE GAURAV NITIN

KAPIL MANE
LAXMI KANT PANDAY

KADAM MAHESH SHIVAJI

KRISHNA MOHAN RAJ
BISWAJIT PATRA
MOHD ARSHAD

BANDGAR UMESH MAHALING

PRINCE KUMAR GUPTA

FATING SWAMI BALKUMAR

ROHIT KUMAR GUPTA

DOND PANDURANG RANGNATH

RAJ MOHMMAD
ABHUEET KUMAR

PAWAR RAHUL PRABHAKAR

HARSH ANAND

DHATRAK AMAR KAILAS
MIAHESH SIDDHESHWAR CHAVAN

KUSUMLATA
ASHISH

RAHIM MAKTUM PATHAN
MADAN KUMAR GOND
JAGADALE DATTATRAYA SUBHASH
SHUBHAM ARVIND UGALE

NAVEEN SHARMA
SAYIDAS CV

CHETAN SITARAM BHUJBAL
ABHISHEK SHRIKANT KORACHAGAON
CHANDRAKANT M. SONKAMBLE

MOHITE SACHIN RAJU

DADMAL BHARAT SHALIK
SWAPNIL MALLINATH PATIL
LAXMI DATUSING HAJERI
ASHISH VINOD PALLELU
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UR
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UR
SC
SC
UR
UR
UR
UR
UR
UR
08C
SC
08BC
OBC
0OBC
OBC
UR
UR
0OBC
OBC
UR
UR
OBC
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SC
UR
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UR
OBC
UR
UR
OBC
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https://anilsiriti.in/central-railway-apprentice-2nd-document-verification-2022/

Sub: - Engagement of Apprentices for training under the' Apprentice Act-1961, in
Mechanical (C&W) Department -Solapur Division.
Ref:-HQ’s Lr.No. P/CR/HQ/RRC/117/ActApp./2021-22/Part-1 dated 30.03.2022.
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With reference to your application through Railway Recruitment Cell, Wadi Bunder, Mumbai
and document verification and medical examination at Solapur. this is to inform that vou have bheen
nominated by the Competent Authority for imparting Training under the Apprentice Act- 1961 in the
designated Trade on Solapur Division in Mechanical Department - Carriage & Wagon Unit on purely
temporarily basis. You are, therefore, advised to report to Divisional Railway VManager's Office.
Personnel Branch, Mechanical (C&W) Scction, Solapur- 413001 at 0930 iirs. on 21.07.2022.00r
completion of further formalities. i.e document verification.

1) Act Apprentice candidate under the Apprentices Act 1961 should have completed 13 years of age

and should aot haave completed 24 years of age as on 010172021,

2) Act Apprentices under the Apprentices Act 1961 for Central Railway, as per extant rules and
directives issued by Railway Board from time to time.

3) Your training period and stipend will be as per extent rules and dircctives issued by Railw s

Board from time to time.

4) No Hostel accommodation will be provided and selected candidates will have to make their own
arrangement during their training as per Apprentice Act 1961 and they will be released on completion of
the training.& Imparting Training in Railway will not confer any right to the candidates for their
absorption in Railway after completion of Training.

5) Before commencement of the Apprenticeship training in the designated trade. the selected candidate

or, if he/she is a minor then, his/her guardian has to enter into a Contract of Apprenticeship with the
employer i.e. Agreement of training as per prescribed format as enclosed on Rs. 100/- Non Judicial Stamp

paper duly Notarised/attested by Executive Magistrate.

0) Candidate should register his name on \\'\\‘\\'.upprcnliceship'.guv.in web site ol (Regional Directorate of
Apprenticeship Training, Sion, Mumbai — 400022) RDAT before 15.07.2022, The candidates must upload
his documents, Photos in PDF File. This action is mandatory before reporting to Solapur for training. \s
per guidelines of RDAT, Mumbai, Railway department have to take conformation of registration ol
candidate with RDAT. After due registration, candidate may inform his name and details.

The candidate should bring the Medical Certificate issued by the Competent Authority in the prescribed
format (in original) for document verification, otherwise no document yer ification will be done.

7) The candidate have to submit Xerox copies of his PAN Card, Aadhaar Card (for self and if married for
entire family) & front page of Pass Book of self Savings Bank A/¢ with any Nationalized bank only
containing the particulars i.e. Account No., Bank Address, Branch, MICR Code & TESC code with NE |
details duly certified by the Bank & copy of one cancelled cheque .,

8) 06 copies of Passport size colour photographs (As affixed on online application form).

9) Character Certilicate irom Iwo cnnment personahies preierabiy brom the School uHcUc Authorities

where you had studied last. Also Police verification [rom _the District Area where You are presently

staying with certification that there is no case lodged or pending with Police Authorities against vou. And

as per notification medical certificate-in format must he produce before joinine. And aercement hond in

s

format also.

10) You have to bear your own travelling expenses (o attend this Office.

ID 11 you do not register with RDAT and complete the formalities before reporting fogAraining, and do

not report on 21.07.2022 , it will be presumed that you are not interested for the saig

For DR
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