Central Kallway

D.R.M.'s Office, Personnel Branch, Solapur Date :- 07.07.2022.

No. SUR/P/C&W/Act-App/2022

Sr. No	. REG ID	Tuesda Nie	Date :- 07.07.2022.	
01	CRT21971002905011		Candidate Name (Smt. / Shri)	Caste
02	CRT2197100290506005	Mechanic Diesel	MANTRI SRINU	OBC
03	CRT21961020506005	Mechanic Diesel	VALLURI NAGA SIVAIAH	UR
04	CRT21981941011004	Fitter	CHHAWARE NAUSHAD JIBRAIL	UR
05	CRT21981941011004	Fitter	DEVI BHASKER	SC
06	CRT21981010709002	Fitter	KRISHAN KANT	UR
· 07	CRT21981980612004	Fitter Fitter	SHERKHANE GANESH DADARAO	SC
08	CRT21961991104004	Fitter		SC
09			SHANKAR SHIVAJI MAGAR	UR
10	CRT21961002812001	Fitter	KORBU AKABAR BABU	UR
	CRT21961001301010	Fitter	BOLKE GAURAV NITIN	UR
11	CRT21961991005009	Fitter	KAPIL MANE	UR
12	CRT21961982006010	Fitter	LAXMI KANT PANDAY	UR
13	CRT21961992207007	Fitter	KADAM MAHESH SHIVAJI	UR
14	CRT21971961205009	Fitter	KRISHNA MOHAN RAJ	OBC
15	CRT21981960911005	Fitter	BISWAJIT PATRA	SC
16	CRT21971972007010	Fitter	MOHD ARSHAD	OBC
17	CRT21971000310003	Fitter	BANDGAR UMESH MAHALING	OBC
18	CRT21971010504011	Fitter	PRINCE KUMAR GUPTA	OBC
19	CRT21971000211001	Fitter	FATING SWAMI BALKUMAR	OBC
20	CRT21961010503012	Fitter	ROHIT KUMAR GUPTA	UR
21	CRT21961010407003	Welder (G & E)	DOND PANDURANG RANGNATH	UR
22	CRT21971032704001	Fitter	RAJ MOHMMAD	OBC
23	CRT21971012412009	Fitter	ABHIJEET KUMAR	OBC
24	CRT21961010110004	Fitter	PAWAR RAHUL PRABHAKAR	UR
25	CRT21961022002005	Fitter	HARSH ANAND	UR
26	CRT21971022303004	Welder (G & E)		OBC
27	CRT21961001404008	Fitter	MAHESH SIDDHESHWAR CHAVAN	UR
28	CRT21990012306001	Fitter	KUSUMLATA	ST
29	CRT21981020805004	Welder (G & E)	ASHISH	SC
3.0	CRT21961020506004	Machinist	RAHIM MAKTUM PATHAN	UR
31	CRT21991991507001	Fitter	MADAN KUMAR GOND	ST
32	CRT21961020512002	Welder (G & E)	JAGADALE DATTATRAYA SUBHASH	UR
33	CRT21971022810002	Machinist	SHUBHAM ARVIND UGALE	OBC
34	CRT21961051203001	Welder (G & E)	NAVEEN SHARMA	UR
35	CRT21961981508011	Machinist	SAYI DAS C V	UR
36	CRT21971000803001	Machinist	CHETAN SITARAM BHUJBAL	OBC
37	CRT21961020605004	Machinist	ABHISHEK SHRIKANT KORACHAGAON	UR
38	CRT21981991002007	Machinist	CHANDRAKANT M. SONKAMBLE	SC
39	CRT21971991610011	Carpenter	MOHITE SACHIN RAJU	OBC
40	CRT21991991803002	Welder (G & E)	DADMAL BHARAT SHALIK	ST
			SWAPNIL MALLINATH PATIL	UR
41	CRT21961030601003	Carpenter		UR
42	CRT21960991809004	Painter (General)	LAXMI DATUSING HAJERI	SC
43	CRT21981032307002	Carpenter	ASHISH VINOD PALLELU	3 C

www.anilsiriti.in

Sub: - Engagement of Apprentices for training under the Apprentice Act-1961, in Mechanical (C&W) Department -Solapur Division.

Ref:-HQ's Lr.No. P/CR/HQ/RRC/117/ActApp./2021-22/Part-I dated 30.03.2022.

With reference to your application through Railway Recruitment Cell, Wadi Bunder, Mumbai and document verification and medical examination at Solapur, this is to inform that you have been nominated by the Competent Authority for imparting Training under the Apprentice Act- 1961 in the designated Trade on Solapur Division in Mechanical Department - Carriage & Wagon Unit on purely temporarily basis. You are, therefore, advised to report to Divisional Railway Manager's Office. Personnel Branch, Mechanical (C&W) Section, Solapur- 413001 at 09.30 Hrs. on 21.07.2022.for completion of further formalities. i.e document verification.

- 1) Act Apprentice candidate under the Apprentices Act 1961 should have completed 15 years of age and should not have completed 24 years of age as on 01/01/2021.
- 2) Act Apprentices under the Apprentices Act 1961 for Central Railway, as per extant rules and directives issued by Railway Board from time to time.
- 3) Your training period and stipend will be as per extent rules and directives issued by Railway Board from time to time.

4) No Hostel accommodation will be provided and selected candidates will have to make their own arrangement during their training as per Apprentice Act 1961 and they will be released on completion of the training. Imparting Training in Railway will not confer any right to the candidates for their absorption in Railway after completion of Training.

5) Before commencement of the Apprenticeship training in the designated trade. the selected candidate or, if he/she is a minor then, his/her guardian has to enter into a Contract of Apprenticeship with the employer i.e. Agreement of training as per prescribed format as enclosed on Rs. 100/- Non Judicial Stamp paper duly Notarised/attested by Executive Magistrate.

6) Candidate should register his name on <u>www.apprenticeship.gov.in</u> web site of (Regional Directorate of Apprenticeship Training, Sion, Mumbai – 400022) RDAT before 15.07.2022. The candidates must upload his documents, Photos in PDF File. This action is mandatory before reporting to Solapur for training. As per guidelines of RDAT, Mumbai, Railway department have to take conformation of registration of candidate with RDAT. After due registration, candidate may inform his name and details.

The candidate should bring the Medical Certificate issued by the Competent Authority in the prescribed format (in original) for document verification, otherwise no document verification will be done.

7) The candidate have to submit Xerox copies of his PAN Card, Aadhaar Card (for self and if married for entire family) & front page of Pass Book of self Savings Bank A/c with any Nationalized bank only containing the particulars i.e. Account No., Bank Address, Branch, MICR Code & IFSC code with NEFT details duly certified by the Bank & copy of one cancelled cheque.

8) 06 copies of Passport size colour photographs (As affixed on online application form).

9) <u>Character Certificate</u> from two eminent personalities preferably from the School/College Authorities where you had studied last. Also <u>Police verification from the District Area</u> where you are presently staying with certification that there is no case lodged or pending with Police Authorities against you. And as per notification <u>medical certificate-in format must be produce before joining</u>. And agreement bond in <u>format also</u>.

10) You have to bear your own travelling expenses to attend this Office.

11) If you do not register with RDAT and complete the formalities before reporting for training, and do not report on 21.07.2022, it will be presumed that you are not interested for the said training.

For DR MI